ADCA
FLOAT AND THERMOSTATIC STEAM TRAPS
FLT45
(Stainless steel 1”; DN 25)
The FLT45 is a series of float and thermostatic steam traps with
integral air vent designed for modulating discharge of condensate,
ensuring maximum system heat transfer.
Typical applications include unit heaters, heat exchangers, dryers,

BDV – Blowdown valve.
AFZ – Anti-freeze device.
FLL – Float lifting lever.
VB21M – Vacuum breaker.
Saturated and superheated steam.
FLT45-4,5 , 10, 14, 21 and 32 – stainless steel.
1”; DN 25.
Female threaded ISO 7 Rp or NPT.
Flanged EN 1092-1 PN 40.
Flanged ASME B16.5 Class 150 or 300.
Socket weld (SW) ASME 16.11.
Inline horizontal or vertical installation.
Angled horizontal or vertical installation.
See IMI – Installation and maintenance
instructions.
FLT45-4,5  –  4,5 bar
FLT45-10   –   10 bar
FLT45-14   –   14 bar
FLT45-21   –   21 bar
FLT45-32   –   32 bar
Modulating discharge of condensate at steam temperature.
Unaffected by sudden or wide load and pressure variations.
No backing-up with condensate.
Excellent air discharge through its integrated air vent.